finish
1

2

T3

T3

Husky Invitational

Gold Mountain-Olympic Course
Brel WA

2023 Husky Invitational
Dates: Sep 18 - Sep 19

top 20 schools

Washington 270
Oklahoma 290
California 287
Oregon State 278
Oregon 286
Washington State 291
UCLA 290
San Jose State 290
Utah 294
Nevada 285

San Diego State 295
St. Mary's (CA) 288
Colorado State 291
Seattle University 309

finish top 20 players school

Taehoon Song Washington
Petr Hruby Washington
Luke Powell UCLA

Mateo Fuenmayor Oregon State
Finn Koelle Washington
Luke Kluver Oklahoma
Connor Jones Colorado State
Bo Peng Washington
Carl Corpus San Jose State
Drew Goodman *  Oklahoma
Javier Barcos Utah

Eric Lee California

Sam Renner Washington Sta
Preston Bebich Washington Sta
Christoph Bleier Colorado State
Kuangyu Chen California
Ethan Fang California
Chuan-Tai Lin Washington
Ben Lorenz Oklahoma

PJ Maybank Oklahoma

scores
285 269
282 278
278 287
289 285
281 290
291 279
285 286
200 287
284 290
290 293
289 289
295 296
302 288
206 297
63 73
69 69
70 68
70 72
71 70
72 73
73 70
68 73
72 70
71 69
71 73
71 67
te 67 79
te 72 70
69 77
72 72
7171
70 73
7172
74 68

824 -40
850 -14
852 12
852 -12
857 -7
861 -3
861 -3
867 +3
868 +4
868 +4
873 +9
879 +15
881 +17
902 +38
scores
65 201
66 204
68 206
67 209
68 209
65 210
68 211
70 211
70 212
72 212
69 213
75 213
67 213
72 214
68 214
70 214
72 214
71 214
71 214
72 214

-15
-12
-10
-7
-7

-5
-5
4
4
-3
3

-2
-2
-2
-2
-2
-2
-2
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Husky Invitational

Gold Mountain-Olympic Course
Bremerton, WA
2023 Husky Invitational
Dates: Sep 18 - Sep 19

1 1 1 Washington 270 285 269 824 -40
T7 5 2 Oklahoma 290 282 278 850 -14
5 2 T3 California 287 278 287 852 -12
2 T3 T3 Oregon State 278 289 285 852 -12
4 T3 5 Oregon 286 281 290 857 -7
T10 10 T6 Washington State 291 291 279 861 -3
T7 T6 T6 UCLA 290 285 286 861 -3
T7 9 8 SanJose State 290 290 287 867 +3
12 8 T9 Utah 294 284 290 868 +4
3 T6 T9 Nevada 285 290 293 868 +4

13 12 11 San Diego State 295 289 289 873 +9

6 11 12 St. Mary's (CA) 288 295 296 879 +15
T10 13 13 Colorado State 291 302 288 881 +17
14 14 14 Seattle University 309 296 297 902 +38
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Start

1
T2
T2
T8

T11

T35
T8

T20
T6

T11

T44
T2

T27

T20

T11

T11

T27

T20

T27

T44

T11

T35

T11

T27
T35
T35
T11
T35
T20
T11
T44
T27
T27

T6
T60
T58
T20
T44
T53
T20
T11
T53
T27

T53

Finish

1

2

3
T4
T4
6
T7
T7
T9
T9
T11
T
T
T14
T14
T14
T14
T14
T14
T14
T14
T22
T22
T22
T22
T22
T22
T28
T28
T28
T28
T32
T32
T32
T32
T36
T36
T36
T36
T36
T36
T36
T36
T44

T44

Player

Taehoon Song
Petr Hruby

Luke Powell

Finn Koelle
Mateo Fuenmayor
Luke Kluver

Bo Peng

Connor Jones
Drew Goodman *
Carl Corpus
Sam Renner
Eric Lee

Javier Barcos
Ben Lorenz
Preston Bebich
PJ Maybank
Nate Stember
Chuan-Tai Lin
Kuangyu Chen
Christoph Bleier
Ethan Fang

Jake Holbrook
Alfred Raja
Aiden Krafft
Rylan Johnson
Tom Patterson
Nathan Wang
Stephen Campbell Jr. *
Gregory Solhaug
Jaxon Dowell *
Owen Auvrit

Alex Papayoanou
Kyle An

Tyler Kowack
Braxton Watts
Pono Yanagi

Chanachon Chokprajakchat

Collin Hodgkinson
Connor Reis
Zubair Firdaus
Ligang Li

Alex Maxwell
Brandon Robison
Jase Summy

Justin Hastings

Husky Invitational

Gold Mountain-Olympic Course
Bremerton, WA
2023 Husky Invitational
Dates: Sep 18 - Sep 19

Team

Washington
Washington
UCLA
Washington
Oregon State
Oklahoma
Washington
Colorado State
Oklahoma

San Jose State
Washington State
California

Utah

Oklahoma
Washington State
Oklahoma
Oregon
Washington
California
Colorado State
California
Oklahoma
Oregon State
Oregon

Oregon State
Nevada
California
Oklahoma
Oregon
Oklahoma
Oregon

UCLA

UCLA

San Diego State
Utah
Washington State
San Diego State
Oregon State
St. Mary's (CA)
San Jose State
Seattle University
Nevada

Utah

Oklahoma

San Diego State

63
69
70
71
70
72
68
73
71
72
67
71
71
71
72
74
74
70
72
69
71
74
71
71
75
68
75
70
74
72
68
75
74
74
72
76
75
65
75
74
71
69
75
73

73

73
69
68
70
72
73
73
70
69
70
79
67
73
72
70
68
70
73
72
77
71
71
71
68
69
77
70
72
71
71
74
71
70
70
68
73
73
78
71
73
72
73
72
71

74

Scores

65
66
68
68
67
65
70
68
72
70
67
75
69
71
72
72
70
71
70
68
72
70
73
76
71
70
70
74
71
73
74
71
73
73
77
69
70
75
72
71
75
76
71
75

72

201
204
206
209
209
210
211
211
212
212
213
213
213
214
214
214
214
214
214
214
214
215
215
215
215
215
215
216
216
216
216
217
217
217
217
218
218
218
218
218
218
218
218
219

219

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2023, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat



Start

T35
T20
T35
T44
T65
T35

T8
T58
T44
T44
T53
T44
T60
T60
T35
T60
T68
T53
T70
T68
T27
T44
T65
T60
T72
T65
T72

75

74
T70

76

77

78

Finish Player

T44 Blake Kukula
T44 Sampson Zheng
T48 Thomas Jenkins
T48 Shea Lague
T48 Xuan Luo
T48 Keita Okada
T52 Drew Warford *
T52 Ryder Cowan *
T52 Jeewon Park *
T55 Jack Jerge
T55 Gabriel Palacios
T55 Caleb Shetler
T58 Omar Morales
T58 Aidan Lee
T58 Kristian Bressum
T58 Nicolas Quintero
T58 Oak Seelanagae
63 Ben Borgida
T64 Nate Plaster
T64 Mitchell Hoey
T64 Hugh Adams *
T64 Jonathan Kim
68 Jake Rodgers
T69 Jack Townsend
T69 Burly Hildreth
71 Kristopher Stiles
72 Peter Jung
73 Justin Hopkins *
T74 Andy Yoon
T74 Derek Lekkerkerk
76 Rasmus Hjelm
77 Liam Gill
78 Jakob Balkovec

Husky Invitational

Gold Mountain-Olympic Course
Bremerton, WA
2023 Husky Invitational
Dates: Sep 18 - Sep 19

Team

Seattle University
California
Oregon

San Diego State
San Jose State
Nevada
Washington
Oklahoma
California

St. Mary's (CA)
Utah

San Jose State
UCLA

St. Mary's (CA)
St. Mary's (CA)
Oregon State
Nevada
Washington State
Washington State
St. Mary's (CA)
Oregon

Nevada
Colorado State
San Diego State
Seattle University
San Jose State
Utah

Washington
UCLA

Colorado State
Colorado State
Seattle University
Seattle University

75
73
73
73
76
73
72
72
74
70
76
73
73
76
70
72
75
77
76
73
70
77
73
76
83
71
76
74
73
76
78
80
83

70
70
72
73
74
72
69
76
72
76
71
73
76
73
75
77
76
70
78
78
74
69
77
73
72
79
79
85
84
78
83
82
82

Scores

74
76
75
74
70
75
80
73
75
76
75
76
74
74
78
74
72
77
71
74
81
79
76
78
72
79
75
74
79
82
76
77
76

219
219
220
220
220
220
221
221
221
222
222
222
223
223
223
223
223
224
225
225
225
225
226
227
227
229
230
233
236
236
237
239
241
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+10
+11
+11
+13
+14
+17
+20
+20
+21
+23
+25



Husky Invitational

Gold Mountain-Olympic Course

Bremerton, WA

2023 Husky Invitational

Dates: Sep 18 - Sep 19

Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total
1 Washington 270 285 269 824
1 Taehoon Song (4) 63 73 65 201
2 Petr Hruby (2) 69 69 66 204
T4 Finn Koelle (5) 71 70 68 209
T7 Bo Peng (3) 68 73 70 211
T14 Chuan-Tai Lin (1) 70 73 71 214
2 Oklahoma 290 282 278 850
6 Luke Kluver (1) 72 73 65 210
T14 PJ Maybank (2) 74 68 72 214
T14 Ben Lorenz (3) 71 72 7 214
T22 Jake Holbrook (5) 74 7 70 215
T44 Jase Summy (4) 73 7 75 219
T3 California 287 278 287 852
T Eric Lee (5) 71 67 75 213
T14 Ethan Fang (2) 71 71 72 214
T14 Kuangyu Chen (4) 72 72 70 214
T22 Nathan Wang (1) 75 70 70 215
T44 Sampson Zheng (3) 73 70 76 219
T3 Oregon State 278 289 285 852
T4 Mateo Fuenmayor (3) 70 72 67 209
T22 Rylan Johnson (2) 75 69 71 215
T22 Alfred Raja (4) 4l 7 73 215
T36 Collin Hodgkinson (5) 65 78 75 218
T58 Nicolas Quintero (1) 72 77 74 223
5 Oregon 286 281 290 857
T14 Nate Stember (2) 74 70 70 214
T22 Aiden Krafft (4) 71 68 76 215
T28 Owen Avrit (1) 68 74 74 216
T28 Gregory Solhaug (3) 74 7 71 216
T48 Thomas Jenkins (5) 73 72 75 220
T6 Washington State 291 291 279 861
T Sam Renner (2) 67 79 67 213
T14 Preston Bebich (3) 72 70 72 214
T36 Pono Yanagi (1) 76 73 69 218
63 Ben Borgida (4) 77 70 77 224
T64 Nate Plaster (5) 76 78 71 225
T6 UCLA 290 285 286 861
3 Luke Powell (3) 70 68 68 206
732 Kyle An (2) 74 70 73 217
T32 Alex Papayoanou (5) 75 7 7 217
T58 Omar Morales (1) 73 76 74 223
T74 Andy Yoon (4) 73 84 79 236
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total
8 San Jose State 290 290 287 867
T9 Carl Corpus (2) 72 70 70 212
T36 Zubair Firdaus (4) 74 73 71 218
T48 Xuan Luo (5) 76 74 70 220
T55 Caleb Shetler (1) 73 73 76 222
71 Kristopher Stiles (3) 71 79 79 229
T9 Utah 294 284 290 868
T11 Javier Barcos (3) 71 73 69 213
T32 Braxton Watts (2) 72 68 77 217
T36 Brandon Robison (1) 75 72 71 218
T55 Gabriel Palacios (5) 76 71 75 222
72 Peter Jung (4) 76 79 75 230
T9 Nevada 285 290 293 868
T22 Tom Patterson (5) 68 77 70 215
T36 Alex Maxwell (3) 69 73 76 218
T48 Keita Okada (1) 73 72 75 220
T58 Oak Seelanagae (2) 75 76 72 223
T64 Jonathan Kim (4) 77 69 79 225
11 San Diego State 295 289 289 873
732 Tyler Kowack (4) 74 70 73 217
T36 Chanachon Chokprajakchat (3) 75 73 70 218
T44 Justin Hastings (1) 73 74 72 219
T48 Shea Lague (2) 73 73 74 220
T69 Jack Townsend (5) 76 73 78 227
12 St. Mary's (CA) 288 295 296 879
T36 Connor Reis (2) 75 71 72 218
T55 Jack Jerge (4) 70 76 76 222
T58 Kristian Bressum (1) 70 75 78 223
T58 Aidan Lee (3) 76 73 74 223
T64 Mitchell Hoey (5) 73 78 74 225
13 Colorado State 291 302 288 881
T7 Connor Jones (2) 73 70 68 211
T14 Christoph Bleier (1) 69 77 68 214
68 Jake Rodgers (3) 73 77 76 226
T74 Derek Lekkerkerk (4) 76 78 82 236
76 Rasmus Hjelm (5) 78 83 76 237
14 Seattle University 309 296 297 902
T36 Ligang Li (4) 71 72 75 218
T44 Blake Kukula (3) 75 70 74 219
T69 Burly Hildreth (2) 83 72 72 227
77 Liam Gill (1) 80 82 77 239
78 Jakob Balkovec (5) 83 82 76 241
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Individuals

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total
T9 Drew Goodman (Oklahoma) 71 69 72 212
T28 Stephen Campbell Jr. (Oklahoma) 70 72 74 216
T28 Jaxon Dowell (Oklahoma) 72 71 73 216
T52 Ryder Cowan (Oklahoma) 72 76 73 221
T52 Drew Warford (Washington) 72 69 80 221
T52 Jeewon Park (California) 74 72 75 221
T64 Hugh Adams (Oregon) 70 74 81 225
73 Justin Hopkins (Washington) 74 85 74 233
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Husky Invitational

Gold Mountain-Olympic Course
Bremerton, WA

2023 Husky Invitational

Dates: Sep 18 - Sep 19

Par 3 Scoring Par 4 Scoring Par S Scoring

S. Campbell Jr. Oklahoma 2.67 -4 T. Song Washington 3.77 -7 C. Reis SMC 425 -9

B. Peng Washington 2.83 -2 P. Hruby Washington 3.80 -6 R. Johnson Oregon St. 4.33 -8

C. Bleier Colo. St. 283 -2 L. Powell UCLA 380 -6 D. Goodman Oklahoma 4.33 -8

L. Powell UCLA 283 -2 P. Bebich Wash. St. 3.83 -5 C. Jones Colo. St. 442 -7

A. Raja Oregon St. 2.92 -1 L. Kluver Oklahoma 3.83 -5 C. Bleier Colo. St. 442 -7

T. Song Washington 2.92 -1 E. Fang California 3.87 -4 T. Song Washington 4.42 -7

C. Chokprajakchat SDSU 292 A1 C. Lin Washington 3.90 -3 M. Fuenmayor Oregon St. 4.42 -7

J. Park California 3.00 E J. Dowell Oklahoma 3.90 -3 E. Lee California 442 -7

A. Krafft Oregon 3.00 E M. Fuenmayor Oregon St. 3.90 -3 F. Koelle Washington 4.50 -6

P. Hruby Washington 3.00 E C. Corpus SJSU 3.90 -3 L. Kluver Oklahoma 4.50 -6

K. Chen California 3.00 E N. Stember Oregon 393 -2 J. Rodgers Colo. St. 450 -6

F. Koelle Washington 3.00 E N. Wang California 393 -2 B. Peng Washington 4.50 -6

B. Watts Utah 3.08 +1 R. Cowan Oklahoma  3.97 -1 P. Hruby Washington 4.50 -6

C. Jones Colo. St. 3.08 +1 P. Maybank Oklahoma  3.97 -1 O. Avrit Oregon 450 -6

G. Solhaug Oregon 3.08 +1 K. Chen California 3.97 -1 J. Barcos Utah 450 -6

S. Zheng California 3.08 +1 T. Kowack SDSU 3.97 -1 P. Yanagi Wash. St. 450 -6

T. Kowack SDSU 3.08 +1 J. Holbrook Oklahoma  3.97 -1 C. Hodgkinson Oregon St. 4.50 -6

K. An UCLA 3.08 +1 F. Koelle Washington 3.97 -1 B. Robison Utah 450 -6

L. Li Seattle 3.08 +1 A. Papayoanou UCLA 400 E S. Renner Wash. St. 450 -6

R. Johnson Oregon St. 317 +2 J. Barcos Utah 400 E K. Okada Nevada 450 -6

C. Hodgkinson Oregon St. 317 +2 B. Lorenz Oklahoma 4.00 E X. Luo SJSuU 450 -6

J. Holbrook Oklahoma  3.17 +2 S. Lague SDSU 400 E L. Li Seattle 458 -5

Eagles Birdies Pars

B. Peng Washington 2 M. Fuenmayor Oregon St. 21 |B. Lorenz Oklahoma 42
C. Reis SMC 2 |T. Song Washington 20 |K.An UCLA 41
S. Renner Wash. St. 2 |R. Johnson Oregon St. 16 |A. Krafft Oregon 41
K. Okada Nevada 2 |C. Jones Colo. St. 15 |C.Lin Washington 39
A. Maxwell Nevada 2 |P. Hruby Washington 15 |G. Solhaug Oregon 38
J. Kim Nevada 2 |L. Kluver Oklahoma 15 |S. Zheng California 37
L. Powell UCLA 2 |E. Lee California 15 |L.Li Seattle 37
L. Li Seattle 2 |P. Maybank Oklahoma 14 |N. Quintero Oregon St. 37
R. Cowan Oklahoma 1 |C. Bleier Colo. St. 14 |F. Koelle Washington 37
E. Fang California 1 |B.Peng Washington 14 |L. Powell UCLA 36
P. Yanagi Wash. St. 1 |T. Patterson Nevada 13 |P. Hruby Washington 36
A. Yoon UCLA 1 |D. Warford Washington 13 |N. Stember Oregon 35
H. Adams Oregon 1 |C. Corpus SJSuU 13 |B. Watts Utah 35
X. Luo SJSU 1 |[J. Holbrook Oklahoma 13 |P. Bebich Wash. St. 35
T. Jenkins Oregon 1 |E. Fang California 13 |K. Chen California 35
N. Wang California 1 |A. Papayoanou UCLA 12 |M. Hoey SMC 35
C. Hodgkinson Oregon St. 1 |F. Koelle Washington 12 |T. Jenkins Oregon 35
O. Avrit Oregon 1 [J. Park California 12 |A. Lee SMC 35
T. Patterson Nevada 1 |J. Barcos Utah 12 |N. Wang California 34
S. Lague SDSU 1 |D. Goodman Oklahoma 12 |A. Raja Oregon St. 34
J. Hastings SDSU 1 |O. Morales UCLA 12 |C. Chokprajakchat SDSU 34
D. Goodman Oklahoma 1 |C. Hodgkinson Oregon St. 11 |K. Bressum SMC 33
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Husky Invitational

Gold Mountain-Olympic Course
A

2023 Husky Invitational
Dates: Sep 18 - Sep 19

Average score per round

2023 Husky Invitational 72.85
2023 Husky Invitational 73.21 78
2023 Husky Invitational 73.01 78

Total Average Scores
2023 Husky Invitational 73.02 234

= versgeScor] Compite Rouncs
2
3

Gold Mountain-Olympic Course: 2023 Husky Invitational
Round 1

average

yards relative to par

1 4| 460 4| 53 20 1 12 3| 251 +0.41
202 +0.
2| 4| 354 11 | 54 12 1 8] 3] 0 0.36
13 4| 444 +0.27
3| 4| 481 7| 48 23
11 4 460 +0.23
4| 4| 362 10 | 51 15 2 5T 31 159 022
5 3 159 11 | 43 21 2 1 16| 3| 184 +0.22
6| 5| 563 4| 3238 4 3 4] 481 +0.21
7| 4| 458 1 14 | 47 13 3 41 4] 362 +0.12
8| 3/ 202 2 [ a4 28 2 17| 4 461 +0.10
10| 4| 378 +0.05
9| 5| 617 22 | 39 16 1
2| 4] 354 +0.05
10| 4| 378 12 | 53 10 3
7] 4] 458 +0.04
1| 5| 549 16 | 47 13 1 1 T 5T 50 003
12 3 251 3| 45 26 3 1 15| 4| 355 -0.04
13| 4| 444 6| 49 19 4 9o 5] 617 -0.05
14| 5| 513 6| 42|23 5 2 18| 4| 324 -0.32
15| 4| 355 15 | 51 12 6| 5| 563 -0.46
14| 5 513 -0.58
16| 3| 184 12 || 41 21 4
17 | 4| 461 8| 56 13 1
|18|4|324| | 4|26|39| 9| |
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=7&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=14&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=18&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

Husky Invitational

Gold Mountain-Olympic Course
A

2023 Husky Invitational
Dates: Sep 18 - Sep 19

Average score per round

2023 Husky Invitational 72.85
2023 Husky Invitational 73.21 78
2023 Husky Invitational 73.01 78

Total Average Scores
2023 Husky Invitational 73.02 234

= versgeScor] Compite Rouncs
2
3

Gold Mountain-Olympic Course: 2023 Husky Invitational
Round 2

average

yards relative to par

1] 4] 4e0 12 | 55 11 121 3] 251 +0.53

7| 4| 4 104
2| 4| 354 15 | 57 6 o8 0.40

8| 3 202 +0.31
3| 4| 481 10 | 45 20 3

4| 4] 362 +0.24
4| 4| 362 2| 56 19 1 7T 2T 761 0%
5 3 159 10 | 50 16 2 3 4| 481 +0.21
6| 5| 563 1] 40 36 1 13| 4| 444 1014
7 4 458 8| 40 24 3 3 5 3| 189 +0.13
8 [ 3 202 5 [ a7 23 3 15| 4| 355 +0.10

16| 3| 184 +0.09
9| 5 617 11 | 54 11 2

of 5[ 617 +0.05
10| 4| 378 16 | 50 12

1] 4] 460 -0.01
11| 5| 549 27 | 36 13 2 TR RS 508
12 3 251 4 37 30 6 1 2 4| 354 -0.12
13| 4| 444 9| 52 14 3 11| 5] 549 -0.13
14| 5[ 513 5[ 21|37 12 3 141 5| 513 -0.17
15[ 4 [ 355 183 10 3[4 18] 4] 324 0.21
16 3| 184 856 13| 1 6] 5] %63 053
17| 4| 461 14 | 40 18 5 1

|18|4|324| | 1|24|44| 8| 1|
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=14&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=18&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

Husky Invitational

Gold Mountain-Olympic Course
A

2023 Husky Invitational
Dates: Sep 18 - Sep 19

Average score per round

2023 Husky Invitational 72.85
2023 Husky Invitational 73.21 78
2023 Husky Invitational 73.01 78

Total Average Scores
2023 Husky Invitational 73.02 234

= versgeScor] Compite Rouncs
2
3

Gold Mountain-Olympic Course: 2023 Husky Invitational

average
hole s e o yards

relative to par

1 4| 460 10 | 48 15 3 2 12 3| 251 +049

13| 4| 444 +0.
2| 4| 354 1 19 | 48 9 1 3 0-36

8| 3| 202 +0.31
3| a4l 481 7 [ 47 21 2 1

17| 4| 461 +0.29
4 4 362 12)|47)| 18 3 7| 4 458 +0.27
5 3 159 11| 39 24 4 5| 3| 159 +0.27
6 5 563 4| 38 34 2 3| 4| 481 +0.27
7 4| 458 8| 45 22 2 1 11 4| 460 +0.22
8 [ 3 202 5 [ 46 25 2 41 4] %62 +0.13

10| 4| 378 +0.12
ol 51 617 20 |[ 48 8 1 1

16| 3| 184 +0.03
10| 4 || 378 8 | 56 11 3

15| 4| 355 -0.06
11| 5| 549 1 32 || 32 13 sT 5T o7 009
12 3 251 5| 34 35 4 2| 4] 354 -0.13
13| 4| 444 8 | 39 26 5 18| 4| 324 -0.18
14| 5 513 2 39 || 30 6 1 M| 5] 549 -0.27
15 [ 4 [ 385 14 [ 57 6 1 14 5] 518 -0.44

6| 5| 563 -0.56
16| 3| 184 15 || 50 9 4
17 4] 461 8 | 46 18 5 1

|18|4|324| | |25|43| 9| 1|
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=2&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=11&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=14&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

Husky Invitational
Gold Mountain-Olympic Course
Bremerton, WA
2023 Husky Invitational
Dates: Sep 18 - Sep 19

Round 1 Round 2 Round 3

average
relative to par

average
relative to par

average
relative to par

hole par yards

hole par yards hole par yards

121 3| 251 +0.41 12| 3| 251 +0.53 12| 3] 251 +0.49
8| 3| 202 +0.36 7| 4| 458 +0.40 13| 4| 444 +0.36
13| 4| 444 +0.27 8| 3| 202 +0.31 8 3| 202 +0.31
1 4| 460 +0.23 4| 4| 362 +0.24 17| 4| 461 +0.29
5|1 3| 159 +0.22 17| 4| 461 +0.22 7| 4| 458 +0.27
16| 3| 184 +0.22 3 4| 481 +0.21 31 4] 481 +0.27
3| 4| 481 +0.21 13| 4| 444 +0.14 5| 3| 159 +0.27
4| 4| 362 +0.12 5|1 3| 159 +0.13 1 4| 460 +0.22
171 4] 461 +0.10 15 4| 355 +0.10 4| 4| 362 +0.13
10| 4] 378 +0.05 16| 3| 184 +0.09 10| 4| 378 +0.12
2| 4| 354 +0.05 9| 5| 617 +0.05 16| 3| 184 +0.03
71 4| 458 +0.04 1 4| 460 -0.01 151 4| 355 -0.06
11 5| 549 +0.03 10| 4| 378 -0.05 9| 5| 617 -0.09
15| 4] 355 -0.04 2| 4| 354 -0.12 2| 4| 354 -0.13
91 5| 617 -0.05 11 51 549 -0.13 18 4| 324 -0.18
18| 4| 324 -0.32 14| 5| 513 -0.17 1" 5| 549 -0.27
6| 5| 563 -0.46 18| 4| 324 -0.21 14| 5] 513 -0.44
141 5] 513 -0.58 6| 5| 563 -0.53 6| 5| 563 -0.56
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Husky Invitational

Gold Mountain-Olympic Course
A

2023 Husky Invitational
Dates: Sep 18 - Sep 19

double - double

1 4 | 460 26 | 156 46 4 2
2 4 354 1 45 (159 27 1 1
3 4 | 481 24 1140 64 5 1
4 4 362 24 | 154 50 6
5 3 159 32 1132 61 8 1
6 5 563 9 110 | 108 7
7 4 | 458 1 30 | 132 59 8 4
8 3 202 14 | 137 76 7
9 5 617 53 | 141 35 4 1
10 4 378 36 | 159 33 6
11 5 549 1 75 1115 39 3 1
12 3 251 12 | 116 91 13 2
13 4 | 444 23 | 140 59 12
14 5 513 13 102 | 90 23 5 1
15 4 355 40 161 28 3 2
16 3 184 35 | 147 43 9
17 4 | 461 30 | 142 49 10 3
18 4 324 5 75 11126 26 2
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=2&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=7&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=11&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=14&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=18&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28220&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

Start

2
T6
5
T3
13
T6
1
T14
T9
T14
T6
T3
T9
T18
T18
T11
T18
T29
T18
T25
T14
T11
T18
T18
T25
T36
T36
T14
T25
T33
T29
T36
T18
T25
T33
T36
T36
T29
T29
T45
T45
T43
T41
T41

T45

Finish

1

2

3
T4
T4
T6
T6
T6
T9
T9
T9
T12
T12
T14
T14
T14
T17
T17
T17
T20
T20
T20
T20
T20
T25
T25
T27
T27
T27
T30
T30
T30
T33
T33
T35
T35
T35
T35
T35
40
T41
T41
T41
T41

45

Husky Individual Invitational

Gold Mountain - Cascade Course
Bremerton, WA
2023 Husky Individual
Dates: Sep 18 - Sep 19

Player Team

Stanley Lin * Oregon State
Ivan Barahona * San Jose State
Pablo Ereno * UCLA

Alvaro Muller-Baumgart * UCLA

Davis Johnson * Utah

Aaron Du * California
Jackson Lake * Oregon State
Papon Sawatyanon * California
Tanner Telford * Utah

Skyler Ngo * San Diego State
Luciano Conlan * UCLA

Jay Pabin * Colorado State
Matthew Wilkinson * Colorado State
Ryan Sear * Nevada

Avinash lyer *
Franklin Lydra *
Sergio Jimenez *
Daniel Heo *
Aaron Leach *

Itai Cohen *
Charlie Berridge *
Brandon Eyre *
Costas Panay *
Mason Greene *
Keshav Mungali *
Kyreece Romero *
Jonathan Curran *
Drayton Joseph *
Ethan Chung *
Daniel Kim *

Zach Miller *
James Watney *
ZiKang Zhan *
Matt Yamin *

Eric Doyle *
Jaden Cantafio *
Nathan Sampson *
Marlon Jones *
Jay Gould-Healy *
Will Koch *
Andreas Diogenous *
Alaric Mercie *
Rugthai Thongsom *
Henry Fitzhugh *
Ben Ragland *

San Jose State
Washington State
Utah

California
Nevada

San Jose State
California

Oregon State
California

UCLA

San Jose State
Oregon

St. Mary's (CA)
Washington State
California
Washington State
Oregon State

St. Mary's (CA)
Oregon

UCLA

Oregon
Washington State
San Diego State
San Jose State
Oregon

Seattle University
San Jose State
San Jose State
San Diego State
St. Mary's (CA)
Seattle University

67
68
68
68
75
67
68
72
69
71
69
69
71
72
71
69
68
71
73
73
75
69
71
69
73
74
75
71
70
73
72
75
72
73
76
72
76
74
72
76
77
78
76
73

78

67
70
69
68
66
71
65
70
70
71
69
67
68
71
72
71
75
74
70
71
67
71
72
74
71
73
72
71
74
73
73
72
71
71
70
74
71
71
73
74
73
71
72
75

72

Scores

67
65
69
71
66
70
75
66
70
67
71
74
71
68
68
71
69
67
69
69
71
73
70
70
70
67
68
73
71
70
71
69
74
73
73
72
72
74
74
70
71
72
73
73

72

201
203
206
207
207
208
208
208
209
209
209
210
210
211
211
21
212
212
212
213
213
213
213
213
214
214
215
215
215
216
216
216
217
217
219
219
219
219
219
220
221
221
221
221

222
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Start

48
T33
T43

49

Finish Player

46 Liam Gobin *
T47 Lincoln Melcher *
T47 Caleb Davies *

49 Brody Marconi *

Husky Individual Invitational

Gold Mountain - Cascade Course
Bremerton, WA
2023 Husky Individual
Dates: Sep 18 - Sep 19

Team

Nevada

UCLA

Seattle University
Oregon State

80
73
77
81

71
72
72
79

Scores

72
79
76
74

223
225
225
234
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